Coal Authority to provide information as to historical and future mining activity and whether the property has been
subject to any compensation claims, ensuring that the property is not adversely affected. the valuation assumed
the content will reveal nothing adverse.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£210,000 (Two hundred and ten thousand pounds).

The re-building cost for insurance purposes is for the subject property only and is given solely as a guide, as it is
assumed the building as a whole is insured under a single policy.

Valuation and market comments

In its present condition the opinion of valuation for the Outright Ownership interest with vacant possession on 14th
August 2023 is £250,000 (Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds).

Signed Security Print Code [457280 = 4415]O
Electronically signed

Report author Greg Scrimgeour

Company name Harvey Donaldson And Gibson

81 Harvie Avenue, Newton Mearns,
Glasgow, G77 6LH
14th August 2023  McLachlan

Address Suite 3/7 Standard Buildings, 94 Hope Street, Glasgow, G2 6PH